
Clerk of Session by Congregation

Bateson, Mr Mark

Amanda

5850 Hamburg Road

Amanda, OH  43102-9563

(740) 969-4288

(740) 438-8466

batesonm@ohio.edu

[h]  

[cell]
  

Hare, Mrs Catherine

Amesville

PO Box 159

Amesville, OH  45711-0159

(740) 448-6401

harecf@frontier.com

[h]  

Rickard, Mrs Carolyn

Athens, Alexander

2565 Hebbardsville Road

Albany, OH  45710-9303

(740) 698-8222

(740) 591-9144

reubenandcarolyn@hotmail.com

[h]  

[cell]
  

Stuart, Mr Andrew

Athens, First

13060 Hawks Nest Road #103

Athens, OH  45701-1420

(740) 818-7710

(740) 593-2698

apstuart@hotmail.com

[h]  

[of]  

Cook, Ms Martha

Bloomingburg, First

4506 Blue Road NE

Bloomingburg, OH  43106

(740) 437-7123

(740) 606-8539

martyc209@yahoo.com

[h]  

[cell]
  

Mowry, Mr D. Dee

Bremen, Bethel

121 Strayer Avenue

Bremen, OH  43107-1146

(740) 569-7333

(740) 503-0621

dmowry@frontier.com

[h]  

[cell]
  

Blevins, Ms Lisa

Chillicothe, First

First Presbyterian Church

13  Mead Dr.

lisamblevins@yahoo.com

Chillicothe, OH  45601-3736

Russell, Mrs Deborah

P.O. Box 487

Chillicothe, OH  45601

(740) 851-3633

d_russell_oz@yahoo.com

[h]  

Mavis, Mrs Carla

Circleville

1254 Dunhurst Street

Circleville, OH  43113

(740) 420-0201

(740) 418-4750

carla.mavis@gmail.com

[h]  

[cell]
  

Swayne, Mrs Rosalind

Columbus, Bethany

3293 Towers Court N

Columbus, OH  43227

(614) 237-7579

ryswayne@yahoo.com

[h]  

Wilson, Mr James A.

Columbus, Broad Street

Vorys Sater Seymour and Pease LLP
52 E. Gay St., PO Box 1008

Columbus, OH  43216-1008

(614) 338-0439

(614) 464-5606

jawilson@vorys.com

[h]  

2404 Bexley Park Rd, Col.OH 43209

[of]  

(614) 565-9554[cell] 
 

French, Mrs Mary

Columbus, Brookwood

2429  East Livingston Avenue

Columbus, OH  43209-2911

(614) 338-8496

(614) 395-9261

smab5@aol.com

[h]  

[of]  
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Stelzer, Mr James E.

Columbus, Christ

4230 Avis Rd.

New Albany, OH  43054-8521

(614) 855-1434[h]  

Hamilton, Mr James M.

Columbus, Covenant

2810 Swansea Rd.

Columbus, OH  43221-1706

(614) 457-2833

(614) 561-0083

Jim.hamilton55@gmail.com

[h]  

[cell]
  

Pollock, Mrs Karen

Columbus, Crestview

236 Acton Road

Columbus, OH  43214-3304

(614) 267-9876

(614) 267-4799

karenpollock@me.com

[h]  

[of]  

(614) 327-4052[cell] 
 

Evans, Ms Marcia

Columbus, Eastminster

6258 Brooksong Circle

Blacklick, OH  43004

(614) 864-9794

(614) 778-2142

meinthejt@gmail.com

[h]  

[cell]
  

Martin, Mrs Mary

Columbus, Fairmoor

912 McMunn Street

Pickerington, OH  43147-8197

(614) 759-8059

(614) 342-5801

mrsmartin0892@aol.com

[h]  

[of]  

Gardner, Mrs Patricia

Columbus, Glen Echo

3030 Shadywood Road

Columbus, OH  43221

(614) 459-4947

(614) 537-2974

gardner.92@osu.edu

[h]  

[cell]
  

Isern, Mrs Kathy

Columbus, Highlands

75 E. Waterview

Shawnee Hill, OH  43065

(614) 327-4295

klisern@gmail.com

[h]  

Purcell, Mrs Diana L.

Columbus, Hoge Memorial

73 N. Westmoor Avenue

Columbus, OH  43204

(614) 276-4679

(614) 331-9720

dlpurcell@ameritech.net

[h]  

[of]  

Renkes, Mr Gordon

Columbus, Indianola

Indianola Presbyterian Church

1970 Waldeck Ave.

(614) 263-3026

clerk@indianolapres.org

[h]  

Columbus, OH  43201-1518

Lee, Mr Kiouan

Columbus, Korean

595 Wildindigo Run

Westerville, OH  43081

(614) 989-2614

kihwan@hotmail.com

[h]  

Barkley, Mrs Billie

Columbus, Old First

409 Rhoads Avenue

Columbus, OH  43205

(614) 258-7249[h]  

Meti, Belay

Columbus, Oromia Evangelical

Oromia Evangelical  Presbyterian Fellowship

Columbus, OH  

Sibley, Mr John

Columbus, Overbrook

8141 Worhtington Crossing Drive

Westerville, OH  43081

(614) 601-1433

(269) 303-0814

johnnysibs@yahoo.com

[h]  

[cell]
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Boamah-Acheampong, Mr Kwabena

Columbus, Ramseyer Presbyterian Church

3035 Hollybank Road

Reynoldsburg, OH  43068

(614) 575-8313

(614) 216-0311

boamahka@yahoo.com

[h]  

Juliana, 216-8569

[cell]
  

Allen, Ms Lori Ann

Columbus, Shady Lane

4458 Harrods Street

Groveport, OH  43125

(614) 397-0205

loriann1295@hotmail.com

[cell]
  

Mild, Mrs Susan

Columbus, St. Andrew

281 Blenheim Road

Columbus, OH  43214-3217

(614) 268-8542

(614) 432-3782

susanmild@gmail.com

[h]  

[cell]
  

Mogren, Mrs Barbara

Columbus, Westminster

5079 Jackson Pike

Grove City, OH  43123-8356

(614) 875-7114

(614) 620-0904

clerkatwpc@gmail.com

[h]  

[cell]
  

Teitt, Mr James

Delaware, Concord

15833 Bellepoint Road

Marysville, OH  43040

(740) 666-2907

(610) 745-0790

Jim.teitt@gmail.com

[h]  

[cell]
  

Evans, Ms Carol

Delaware, First

3221 Klondike Road

Delaware, OH  43015

(740) 272-0338

(740) 272-0338

willie.evans25@gmail.com

[h]  

[cell]
  

Wilson, Mrs Michelle

Delaware, Liberty

1372 Hickory Ridge Lane

Columbus, OH  43235-1131

(614) 560-0587

(614) 560-0587

The5wilsons@hotmail.com

[h]  

[of]  

Ryan, Mrs Carrie

Delaware, Old Stone

80 Ash Court

Westerville, OH  43081

(614) 419-7329

clryan4497@gmail.com

[cell]
  

Shy, Ms LouAnn

Delaware, West Berlin

8401 Oak Creek Drive

Lewis Center, OH  43035-9097

(740) 548-5406

louashy@aol.com

[h]  

Zent, Mrs Karen

Dublin

6187 Donegan Way

Dublin, OH  43016

(614) 761-0271

(614) 266-0271

kmzent@aol.com

[h]  

[cell]
  

Uhrig, Mrs Cynthia Denise

Frankfort

498 S. Pohlman Road

Chillicothe, OH  45601-3087

(740) 775-5860

(740) 703-5860

cduhrig@gmail.com

[h]  

[cell]
  

Grigsby, Mrs Lynette

Frankfort, Concord

473 Sorts Road

Frankfort, OH  45628

(740) 998-2844[h]  
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Dremann, Mr Arthur K

Fredericktown, First

26 Crestview Drive

Fredericktown, OH  43019-9043

(740) 694-6621

(740) 358-3090

adremann@columbus.rr.com

[h]  

[cell]
  

Segelken, Mr Edward

Gahanna, Mifflin

1188 Summer Hill Circle

Gahanna, OH  43230

(614) 476-9942

(614) 227-2017

dsegelke@columbus.rr.com

[h]  

[of]  

(614) 204-8855[cell] 
 

Ebinger, Ms Sara

Gallipolis, First

5686 St. Rt. 588

Gallipolis, OH  45631

(740) 446-8662

(304) 372-7330

saraebinger77@yahoo.com

[h]  

[of]  

Walls, Mr Roger

Galloway

7054 Johnson Road

Galloway, OH  43119

(614) 302-6750[h]  

Hamilton, Mrs Charmaine

Grandview Heights,  Boulevard

1350 Arlington Avenue

Columbus, OH  43212

(614) 884-4710

charmainehamilton@hotmail.com

[cell]
  

Wilken, Mrs Jane

Granville, First

474 Glyn Tawel Drive

Granville, OH  43023

(740) 587-7627

jane.wilken@wilkenmail.com

[h]  

Ratliff, Mrs Nancy

Greenfield-Pisgah, Mt. Pleasant

3057 Lyndon Road

Greenfield, OH  45123

(937) 981-2072

rratliff@in-touch.net

[h]  

Kuehnle, Mr Kenton

Grove City, First

11325 Big Plain Circleville Road

Orient, OH  43146

(614) 877-9501

(614) 221-8500

kuehnle@aksnlaw.com

[h]  

[of]  

(614) 374-1495[cell] 
 

Cottrill, Mrs Margaret Ann

Groveport

595 Elm Street

Groveport, OH  43125-1248

(614) 599-2610

mac1947@sbcglobal.net

[cell]
  

Sheets, Ms Laura

Harrisonville

32700 Cotterill Road

Pomeroy, OH  45769

(740) 742-2341

jasheetsmd@yahoo.com

[h]  

McKeen, Mrs Linda

Hilliard

5540 Village Passage

Hilliard, OH  43026

(614) 589-7484

(614) 579-7484

clerk4hpc@gmail.com

[h]  

[cell]
  

Lawson, Ms Megan

Iberia 

7326 State Route 19, Unit 2209

Mt. Gilead, OH  43338

(419) 989-0359

megan.r.l@me@com

[h]  
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Oakes, Mrs Maria

Ironton, First

2210 N. 3rd Street

Ironton, OH  45638

(740) 547-9920

(740) 646-0235

[h]  

[cell]
  

Sheward, Mrs Sigrid

Jackson, First

277 E. South Street

Jackson, OH  45640

(740) 286-4690

(740) 577-3343

shewarad@roadrunner.com

[h]  

[of]  

Uhde, Mr Jeffrey

Johnstown

5218 Johnstown Alexandria Road

Johnstown, OH  43031

(207) 233-8502

jwuhde91@gmail.com

[cell]
  

Lyons, Ms Jeanie

Kingston, Whisler

Whisler Presbyterian Church

11486 Hayesville Rd.

(740) 772-5520

(740) 253-8011

[h]  

[cell]
  

Kingston, OH  45644-9658

Pool, Mr Edward

Lancaster, First

6845 Marietta Road NE

Lancaster, OH  43130-9413

(740) 653-1594

epool@firstpbc.org

[of]  

(740) 407-1514[cell] 
 

Stoecklin, Mr Steve

Lithopolis, Bloom

4980 Lithopolis-Winchester Road

Canal Winchester, OH  43110

(614) 829-5673

wetwoonly@aol.com

[h]  

Tripp, Mrs Martha

Logan, First

162 Mae Street

Logan, OH  43138-9392

(740) 603-2172

marthatripp@roadrunner.com

[cell]
  

Blaho, Mrs Deb

London, First

1837 Shoshone Drive

London, OH  43140

(740) 852-0226

dblaho@columbus.rr.com

[h]  

Gherman, Mr Robert L.

Marion, Lee Street

Lee Street Presbyterian Church

455 Lee Street

(740) 382-5072

(740) 382-5072

gherman@frontier.com

[h]  

[cell]
  

Marion, OH  43302-2046

Kinney, Mrs Kathi

Marysville, First

22425 North Darby Coe Road

Milford Center, OH  43045

(614) 725-6241

(614) 725-6241

kdonnett@centurylink.net

[h]  

[cell]
  

Kohn, Mrs Mildred

Mc Arthur

404 West High Street

McArthur, OH  45661

(740) 596-5404[h]  

Crooks, Ms Judy

Middleport, First

1350 Powell Street

Middleport, OH  45760-6303

(740) 992-2704

(330) 801-3360

jecrooks@suddenlink.net

[h]  

[cell]
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Bartman, Mrs Karen

Mt. Gilead, First

P.O. Box 165

Edison, OH  43320

(419) 946-8136

dlbart@centurylink.net

[h]  

Reitsma, Mr Charles

Mt. Vernon, First

404 E Gambier Street

Mount Vernon, OH  43050-3516

(740) 393-3365

(740) 358-1535

reitsmac@gmail.com

[h]  

[cell]
  

Rioch, Mrs Judi

Nelsonville, First

15015 Wollett Road

Nelsonville, OH  45764

(740) 753-2357

(740) 517-2609

rioch@ohio.edu

[h]  

[cell]
  

Clark, Mrs Vicki

New Albany, Rose Run Presbyterian Church

4109 Audley

New Albany, OH  43054

vickiclark31@gmail.com

Hare, Mr Keith

Newark, First

5218 Cat Run Road

Granville, OH  43023-9776

(740) 587-0051

(740) 587-0157

keith@jcc.com

[h]  

[of]  

McLeish, Mr Ronald C

Newark, Hanover

109 Lillian Ct. NE

Newark, OH  43055

(740) 763-4188

(740) 967-1831

ronly@windstream.net

[h]  

[of]  

(740) 334-2954[cell] 
 

Kullman, Mr Douglas W.

Newark, Second 

1426 Meggin Melanne Lane

Newark, OH  43055-1779

(740) 364-1140

(740) 349-8691

bluemoonii@roadrunner.com

[h]  

[of]  

(740) 403-1571[cell] 
 

Howard, Ms Jean

Newark, Woodside

1259 Bluejack Lane

Heath, OH  43056-8229

(740) 323-0449

(614) 692-9417

captaing1@windstream.net

[h]  

[of]  

Dodson, Mrs Ellen Q

Oak Hill, Bethel

586 Bond Road

Minford, OH  45653-0664

(740) 820-3815

ellenqdodson@yahoo.com

[h]  

Jones, Mrs Karen

Oak Hill, Moriah

3420 Cherry Fork Road

Oak Hill, OH  45656

(740) 988-6710

karenj.3420@gmail.com

[h]  

Evans, Mrs Anna Mae

Oak Hill, Sardis Welsh

2710 Gallipolis Rd.

Oak Hill, OH  45656-9692

(740) 682-6149[h]  

Conklin, Mrs Nikki

Ostrander

10881 Marysville Road

Ostrander, OH  43061-9503

(614) 582-8959

(614) 582-8959

conklin.1@osu.edu

[h]  

[cell]
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Boggs, Mr James

Pataskala, First

8997 Coral Canyon Cir.

Reynoldsburg, OH  43068-9519

(614) 390-6853

jimboggs9502@gmail.com

[cell]
  

White, Ms Sandra J.

Pataskala, Jersey

7909 Green Valley Rd.

Mt. Vernon, OH  43050-8635

(740) 392-5346

sanwhite@centurylink.net

[h]  

Hite, Mrs Alice Karen

Pataskala, Outville

380 Welsh Lane NE

Granville, OH  43023-9714

(740) 587-1621

akhite@roadrunner.com

[cell]
  

Higgins, Mr Kent

Pickerington, Prince Of Peace

6512 Lakeview Circle

Canal Winchester, OH  43110

(614) 829-2912

(614) 395-2178

khiggins0529@gmail.com

[h]  

[cell]
  

Brady, Mrs Judy

Plain City

4083 Plumwood Ct

Plain City, OH  43064

jjabrady@aol.com

Merkle, Mr Robert A

13200 Hickory Ridge Rd.

Plain City, OH  43064-9703

(614) 873-5295

(614) 530-0978

bmerkle@columbus.rr.com

[h]  

[cell]
  

Wear, Mrs Cathy

Portsmouth, First

13610 US Hwy. 52  West

Portsmouth, OH  45663

(740) 858-2864

(740) 456-7663

dcwear04@hotmail.com

[h]  

[cell]
  

Stone, Mrs Mikel

Portsmouth, Second

P.O. Box 448

Garrison, KY  41141

(740) 464-8278

mstone@shawnee.edu

[h]  

Hayes, Mr Lawrence M

Reynoldsburg, First

9951 Neiswander Rd

Ashville, OH  43103-9741

(614) 406-6836

larryhayes1@yahoo.com

[cell]
  

Eckert, Mr Ronald R.

Reynoldsburg, Parkview

1197 Hilton Drive

Reynoldsburg, OH  43068-1334

(614) 864-8199

(740) 369-6811

rb.eckert@sbcglobal.net

[h]  

[of]  

Vallery, Mrs Sharon

Sedalia, Midway

10640 William Lucas Rd.

S.Solon, OH  43153-9747

(937) 462-7135

(740) 837-0029 214

skayeval@aol.com

[h]  

[cell]
  

Horn, Mrs Polly W.

Sunbury, Condit 

111 Letts Avenue

Sunbury, OH  43074

(740) 965-3582

(614) 284-0313

pollyho@columbus.rr.com

[h]  

[cell]
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Ramseyer, Mr Richard

Utica

P.O. Box 546

Utica, OH  43080-0546

(740) 892-3517

(740) 892-2610

rdrdvm@columbus.rr.com

[h]  

[of]  

Pieratt, Mrs Jennifer

Washington Court House, First

706 Washington Avenue

Washington CH, OH  43160

(740) 335-3506

(740) 606-2900

jpieratt1@gmail.com

[h]  

[cell]
  

Speck, Ms Susan

Washington Court House, McNair Memorial

219 E. Circle Avenue

Washington CH, OH  43160

(740) 335-6268

(740) 505-0125

tanone1947@gmail.com

[h]  

[cell]
  

Zingg, Mrs Elaine Oser

Waverly, First

424 Robin Road

Waverly, Oh  45690

(740) 941-0846

ottozingg@gmail.com

[h]  

Myers, Mrs Nancy

West Rushville, Rushcreek

8215 Bope Road

Rushville, OH  43150

(740) 808-2670

nancymyers8215@gmail.com

[h]  

Simmons, Ms Jane

Westerville, Central College

1195 North Street, Apt 344

Westerville, OH  43081

(614) 404-3311

jsimmons426@gmail.com

[cell]
  

Withers, Mrs Janet

Westerville, First

6582 Mt. Royal Avenue

Westerville, OH  43082

(614) 891-6494

(614) 557-9173

jwithers001@insight.rr.com

[h]  

[cell]
  

Wood, Ms JoAnn

Wilkesville, First

41901 St. Rt. 689

Albany, OH  45710-0116

(740) 669-6920

cjwood34@yahoo.com

[h]  

Mead, Mrs Kathy

Worthington

3255 Welsh Abbey Road

Dublin, OH  43017

(614) 296-9748

kmmead@aol.com

[h]  
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